

No. 17-1698

In the Supreme Court of the United States

PACETTA, LLC, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

TOWN OF PONCE INLET,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Florida Fifth District Court of Appeal*

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AND BRIEF
OF THE CATO INSTITUTE AND
NFIB SMALL BUSINESS LEGAL CENTER
AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

KAREN R. HARNED
LUKE A. WAKE
NFIB Small Business
Legal Center
1201 F St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 314-2048
karen.harned@nfib.org

ILYA SHAPIRO
Counsel of Record
TREVOR BURRUS
MEGGAN DEWITT
Cato Institute
1000 Mass. Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 842-0200
ishapiro@cato.org

July 25, 2018

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS
AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> SUPPORTING PETITIONERS	1
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE <i>PENN CENTRAL</i> FACTORS ARE A MUDDLED MESS THAT OPERATE TO BAR PROPERTY OWNERS FROM RECOVERING FOR REGULATORY TAKINGS.....	6
A. Contextualizing <i>Loretto's</i> Categorical Rule Within the <i>Penn Central</i> Factors Would Provide Necessary Clarity	10
B. Contextualizing <i>Lucas's</i> Categorical Rule Within the <i>Penn Central</i> Factors Would Provide Needed Clarity.....	14
II. THE COURT SHOULD TAKE THIS CASE TO SHOW WHAT A <i>PENN CENTRAL</i> WIN LOOKS LIKE AND BRING CLARITY TO REGULATORY-TAKINGS LAW.....	18
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	4, 9
<i>Bernardsville Quarry, Inc. v. Borough of Bernardsville</i> , 608 A.2d 1377 (N.J. 1992)	9
<i>Ganson v. City of Marathon</i> , 222 So.3d 17 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2016)	17
<i>Kirby v. N.C. Dep’t of Transp.</i> , 786 S.E.2d 919 (N.C. 2016).....	14
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	3, 6, 8
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> 458 U.S. 419 (1982)	10, 12, 13
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 415 N.Y.D.2d 180 (1979).....	11
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 422 N.Y.S.2d 550 (1979)	11
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 423 N.E.2d 320 (N.Y. 1981)	11
<i>Lucas v. S.C. Coastal Council</i> , 404 S.E.2d 895 (S.C. 1991)	16
<i>Lucas v. S.C. Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	14, 15, 16, 17
<i>Nasser v. City of Homewood</i> , 671 F.2d 432 (11th Cir. 1982)	9
<i>Pace Res., Inc. v. Shrewsbury Twp.</i> , 808 F.2d 1023 (3d Cir. 1987)	9
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 511 U.S. 606 (2001)	6

<i>Penn Cent. Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	3, 14
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	2, 6
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002)	5, 6, 8
<i>Walcek v. United States</i> , 303 F.3d 1349 (Fed. Cir. 2002).....	9
<i>Williamson County Reg'l Planning Comm'n v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985)	19

Other Authorities

Eric R. Claeys, <i>Takings, Regulations, and Natural Property Rights</i> , 88 Cornell L. Rev. 1549 (2003)	7, 10
F. Patrick Hubbard et al., <i>Do Owners Have a Fair Chance of Prevailing Under the Ad Hoc Regulatory Takings Test of Penn Central Transportation Company?</i> , 14 Duke Envtl. L. & Pol'y F. 121 (2003)	4, 9
Holly Doremus, <i>Takings and Transitions</i> , 19 J. Land Use & Envtl. L. 1 (2003)	7
Lise Johnson, <i>After Tahoe-Sierra, One Thing Is Clearer: There Is Still a Fundamental Lack of Clarity</i> , 46 Ariz. L. Rev. 353 (2004)	7
Luke A. Wake, <i>The Enduring (Muted) Legacy of Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council: A Quarter Century Retrospective</i> , 28 Geo. Mason U. Civ. Rts. L.J. 1 (2017).....	3, 17, 20
Mark W. Cordes, <i>The Fairness Dimension in Takings Jurisprudence</i> , 20 Kan. J.L. & Pub. Pol'y 1	8

R.S. Radford, Luke A. Wake, *Deciphering and
Extrapolating: Searching for Sense in Penn
Central*, 38 Ecology L.Q. 731 (2011)..... 3, 12
